

901 S. Central Expressway Richardson TX 75080 USA

Power of Attorney

Date: 2017/06/27

Dear Sir,

I hereby have entrusted the following person to be a proxy regarding application for Type Certification.

Sporton International Inc.

Address : No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, HsinChu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name : Leo Huang

Job Title : Manager

e-mail : Leohuang@sporton.com.tw

I am therefore responsible for the contents of the application.

Brand name and model type of the specified radio equipment: FOSSIL SKAGEN / NDW4A, NDW4G, NDW4H, NDW4J, NDW4K

FCC ID: UK7-NDW4A

Product name: BLE MINI HYBRID WATCH

FCC Grantee contact person information.

Applicant's company name : Fossil Group, Inc.

Applicant's company address : 901 S. Central Expressway Richardson TX 75080 USA

Signature

Christopher King / Vice President, Chief Compliance & Risk Officer

Name and Job Title

E-Mail

: regulatorycompliance@fossil.com

Tel : 469-587-2628

Fax : 972-638-2771